62nd Carolinas Junior
Gaston Country Club
Gastonia, NC
July 26-28, 2011

Champion: Will Long, Gastonia, NC

54 holes were not enough to determine the winner of the 62nd Carolinas Junior Championship hosted by
the Ellis Maples designed course at Gaston CC in Gastonia, NC. But on the fifth playoff hole, Will Long of
Gastonia, NC captured the title with a birdie three to defeat Will Starke of Chapin, SC. Long, a rising high
school junior, shot a five under par 67 to finish tied with Starke in the three day event at ten under par 206.
Long made the turn with a two shot lead after a front nine 33 and Starke’s 37 on the front nine. But Starke
battled back with a four under par 32 to finish with a three under par 69. On the first playoff hole, Long’s
second shot found the rough to the right of the green, but after a good chip shot, Long made a five footer for
birdie to tie the hole. After trading pars on the second playoff hole, both players two putted for birdie on
hole number 1 to send the playoff to hole number 2. Starke made a great up and down from the short side
of the green and Long two putted and the playoff moved to hole number 3. On the fifth playoff hole, Starke
found the right rough and managed to get his second shot on the left side of the green. Long hit his second
shot to 5 feet and then made the putt to win his first Carolinas Golf Association championship. Finishing in
third place was Kendrick Vinar, Jr of Chapel Hill who finished with a three day total of seven under par 209.

In the other divisions, Tanner Owen of High Point, NC won the 14-15 age division with a one under par 215. In the boys’ 12-13 age division, Stephen Reynolds of Green-
ville, SC finished with a three day total of one over par 217 to win by one shot over Walker Simas of Charlotte and Wesley Simmons of Goldshoro, NC. Harry Reynolds
of Greenville, SC won the 11 and under division with a 27 hole total of 112, good enough for a two shot victory over Grant Smith of Charlotte, NC.

Overall Championship

WIll LONG, GASLONIA, NC ....cviuiiieiiiiciee ettt bbb ebe s 74-65-67—206*
WIill Starke, Chapin, SC........cciiiiiiiieiiieiere et 73-64-69—206
Kendrick Vinar Jr., Chapel Hill, NC .....coovoiiieciseeesee et 71-68-70—209
Taylor Dickson, Gastonia, NC........ ..70-68-72—210

John Schaffer, Sumter, SC ...... ..710-70-72—212
Carson Young, Pendleton, SC........ ..69-70-73—212
Jonathan Diianni, Kernersville, NC ..........ccooi e 70-70-73—213
Miller CapPs, DENVEL, INC ....c.oviiiiiieieie ettt bbbt 0-72-71—213
Matthew Yelverton, Matthews, NC .. 71-72-70—213
Jackson Spires, FayetteVille, NC .......cooi i 70-70-74—214
JT POSEON, HICKOIY, NC ...ttt 76-69-69—214
Todd Eckstein, DUrham, NC........cccoiiiiee e s 74-69-71—214
Cory Sciupider, EEOWaAN, NC......ooiiiiiiiieiiiie ettt 71-71-73—215
Taylor Coalson, Dobson, NC...... .. 13-70-72—215
Grant Houser, HOIY SPrings, NC ......coiviiiiieeiieesee et 69-71-75—215
Tanner Owen, High POINTE, NC ..ot 70-69-76—215
William Rainey, Charlotte, NC.. . 12-71-72—215

Andrew Ward, York, SC.......... . 72-71-72—215
Alex Nianouris, Salisbury, NC.......... .. 711-68-77—216
Stanhope JohnSon Jr, Greenshoro, NC...........cuiiiiiiiiiicie e 71-70-75—216
Mitchell Schneider, Charlotte, NC..........cccoiiiiiiiie e 71-72-73—216
Archer Price, Gastonia, NC ....... .. 714-68-74—216

. 73-72-71—216
. 12-72-72—216

Will Blalock, Gastonia, NC ....
Davis Bateman, Charlotte, NC...

David Germann, Clayton, NC...........coiiiiieree bbbt 70-74-72—216
Carter Jenkins, RAIEIGN, NC........coiiiiiiiieiic e 73-74-69—216
Luke Haithcock, Burlington, NC.... .. 14-72-70—216
Christian Cichan, Charlotte, NC ..ot 71-76-70—217
Troy Beaver, SAliSBUIY, NC ..o 73-70-74—217
Jacob Hicks, MeDane, NC...........ciiircce e 69-72-76—217
Jeff Krieger, ATEN, NC ..ottt 71-73-74—218
Michael Borton, WInston Salem, NC ..o 75-71-72—218
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Andy Simmons, Charlotte, NC
Festus Turlington, Clinton, NC
Keenan Huskey, Greenville, SC.
.................................................................................................................... 71-72-76—219

JD Lehman, Okatie, SC

Riley Davis, Kinston, NC
Marshal Ritchie Jr., Concord, NC..
Trace Crowe, Easley, SC
Davis Womble, High Point, NC.
Jon Weiss 11, Sumter, SC
Victor Wiggins, Gastonia, NC
Robert Register, Burlington, NC
Charles Kilzer, Charlotte, NC....
Daniel Brantley, Asheboro, NC .
Harrison Frye, Gastonia, NC
PJ Kester, Wrightsville Beach, NC
Wilson Trent, Charlotte, NC
Alex Taylor, Gastonia, NC
Nicholas Thompson, Southern Pines, NC.
William Register, Burlington, NC
Noah Edmondson, Davidson, NC
Will Minton, Raleigh, NC
Will Bundy, Bennettsville, SC

Larry Han, Raleigh, NC

Anthony Perrino, Mooresville, NC
Drew Johnson, Oak Ridge, NC..
Bryce Howell, Blythewood, SC.
Wesley Long, Bluffton, SC
Will Thomas, Cary, NC
Trey Taylor, Gaffney, SC ...
Jonathan Hardee, Greer, SC....
Nick Robinson, Belmont, NC.
Ryan Carpenter, Aiken, SC
Dwight Cauthen Jr., Columbia, SC
Adam Garrett, Easley, SC
Harrison Rhoades, Raleigh, NC.
Jimmy Self, Greenwood, SC
Henry Shimp, Charlotte, NC

*Won in playoff.

Steven Reid, Simpsonville, SC
Nick Eberhardt, Fort Mill, SC
Joshua Lorenzetti, Blythewood, SC
Spencer Cosgrove, Wilmington, NC
Tyler Lail, Conover, NC

Ronnie Funk, Spartanburg, SC
John Grimes, Matthews, NC
Minchung Kim, Cary, NC

Julian Taylor, Greenville, SC

Ty Palmer, Kernersville, NC

Grant Waggoner, N. Charleston, SC
Evan Allred, Graham, NC

Dylan Harris, Southern Pines, NC
Thomas Lilly, Newton, NC

Al Dickens IV, Charlotte, NC

Zack Lance, Jamestown, NC

Ryan Reynolds, Camden, SC

Ross Seaman, Durham, NC
Graham Haney, Gastonia, NC
Chandler White, Clemmons, NC
Dillon, Advance, NC

75-75—150
73-77—150
74-76—150
78-72—150
75-75—150
74-76—150
80-70—150
80-70—150
77-73—150
74-76—150
75-76—151
78-73—151
76-75—151
77-74—151
76-75—151
74-77—151
73-78—151
77-75—152
79-73—152
75-77—152
74-79—153

............................................................................................................ 79-75-83—237

......................................................................................................... 72-73-73—218
......................................................................................................... 73-72-74—219

. 70-72-77—219

................................................................................................................. 71-73-75—219

.. 14-75-71—220
. 12-71-77—220
. 12-71-77—220

................................................................................................................... 74-73-74—221

.......................................................................................................... 76-72-73—221

Failed to Qualify for Final 18

Bradley Kauffman, Greer, SC
Cabrick Waters, Gaffney, SC

Kyle Eichelsbacher, Hilton Head, SC
Mitch Robinette, Charlotte, NC
Forrest Fowler, Spartanburg, SC
Micah Alexander, Durham, NC
Justin Finigan, Greer, SC

Andrew Furr, Clayton, NC

Carter Page, Waynesville, NC
Bradley Tedstone, Simpsonville, SC
Tyler Matthews, Clayton, NC
Houston Stodghill, Holly Springs, NC
Jason Gallimore, Advance, NC
Preyer Fountain, Raleigh, NC
Ashton Poole, Charlotte, NC

Brian Sowinski, Greensboro, NC
Blake Fiest, Huntersville, NC
Parker Mills, Easley, SC

Andrew Novak, Mt. Pleasant, SC
Bradley Reep, Morganton, NC
Trey Daniel, Boiling Springs, SC
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79-74—153
79-74—153
78-75—153
80-73—153
73-80—153
74-80—154
75-79—154
78-77—155
78-78—156
82-74—156
76-80—156
76-80—156
83-73—156
83-73—156
81-75—156
80-76—156
78-78—156
81-75—156
76-81—157
79-78—157
83-74—157

. 14-71-76—221
.. 76-69-76—221
. 10-77-75—222

............................................................................................................ 73-76-73—222
................................................................................................... 71-77-74—222

. 14-74-74—222
.. 16-73-73—222
.. 13-75-74—222

..................................................................................................... 71-79-73—223
..................................................................................................... 74-72-78—224

.. 76-76-72—224

.......................................................................................................... 70-74-80—224
.................................................................................................................... 75-74-76—225

.. 18-72-75—225
.. 14-75-76—225
.. 16-72-78—226

............................................................................................................... 76-70-80—226
..................................................................................................................... 71-78-78—227

.. 14-73-80—227
.. 15-76-76—227
. 19-76-72—227

............................................................................................................... 73-71-84—228
................................................................................................... 77-71-80—228

L 17-76-77—230
.. 75-80-75—230
.. 76-79-76—231

Phillip Parrish Jr., Huntersville, NC
Wilson Brown Jr, Statesville, NC
Ross Robison, Wilmington, NC
James Black, Gastonia, NC
Phillip Kelley 111, Advance, NC
Will Strickland, Greer, SC
Jackson Tucker, Matthews, NC
John Major, Winston Salem, NC
Bryce Young, New Bern, NC
Peyton White, Huntersville, NC
Will Hicks, Camden, SC

Winn Taylor, Greenville, SC
Sawyer Mills, Easley, SC

Wick Andrews, Columbia, SC
Will Beischer, Durham, NC
Andrew Grice, Columbia, SC
Collin Miller, Trinity, NC
Jackson Ramsay, Pfafftown, NC
Lee Lambert, Elgin, SC

Max Neisler, Cramerton, NC
Roland Morris, Hickory, NC

81-77—158
76-82—158
83-76—159
79-80—159
77-82—159
82-77—159
81-78—159
81-79—160
81-81—162
79-83—162
79-85—164
85-79—164
83-82—165
86-80—166
84-83—167
83-86—169
87-83—170
86-84—170
88-86—174
88-89—177
90-90—180



11 and Under Age Division (9 Holes Only)

Harry Reynolds, Greenville, SC 36-39-37—112
Grant Smith, Charlotte, NC ....... .. 37-40-37—114
Davis Sudderth, Belmont, NC ... ..47-45-44—136

Rafe Reynolds, Greenville, SC.. ..46-47-50—143
Christian Jarrell, DavidSon, NC ..ottt 49-49-52—150
Hughes Edwards, Charlotte, NC.........cccoiiiiiiiiiieiisiceiese st 56-57-50—163

Stephen Reynolds, GreenVIllE, SC........o.oiiiieiiieeesee et 76-69-72—217
Walker Simas, Charlotte, NC.........ccvcieiiiiie ettt e e enene 73-72-73—218
Wesley SIMmons, GoldShoro, NC ..o 71-72-75—218
Caleb ProveauX, LEESVIIIE, SC........covciiiieieieieece ettt be e 76-72-73—221
AUSEIN Harrill, HICKOTY, NC ...ttt 76-71-74—221
Kohler Karavan, Myrtle Beach, SC .. . 16-74-7T7—227
William Simmons, Charlotte, NC ..........ccoviiiiiiiiiecee et 73-75-80—228
Drew JUrs, GastOnia, NC .......cociiiiiiiiieise ettt st e s bbbt st be st et e e re s enee 78-77-74—229
Jamie WIlSON, ML, PIEASANT, SC.....ccvcviiiiieieiiieiee st eee sttt snsneneneas 79-74-80—233

Emery Hollar, Spartanburg, SC ...t 81-86—167
Grant Lewis, Hilton Head, SC... ...85-86—171
Wil Sheppard, Mt. PIEASANE, SC........ouiiiiieiiiieiei ettt WDI

Tanner Owen, High POINE, NC ..ot 70-69-76—215
WIill BIAlOCK, GaStONIa, NC ...ttt ettt 73-72-71—216
Keenan Huskey, GreenVille, SC..........couiiiiiiiiieeee ettt 70-72-77—219
Trace Crowe, Easley, SC............ . 12-71-77—220

Harrison Frye, Gastonia, NC ..... . 13-76-73—222
William Register, Burlington, NC.. .. 71-79-73—223
Noah Edmondson, Davidson, NC..........ccccviiiiiiieriiieiiee ettt st sene 74-72-78—224
WIill Minton, RAIEIGN, NC ..ottt 76-76-72—224

.. 18-72-75—225
.. 15-76-76—227
. 19-76-72—227

Anthony Perrino, Mooresville, NC
Jonathan Hardee, Greer, SC....
Nick Robinson, Belmont, NC.....

Dwight Cauthen Jr., ColUMDIa, SC.......coiiiiiiiiiiie s 77-71-80—228
Adam Garrett, EASIEY, SC .....cviiiiiieieiiieeie ettt ettt 77-76-77—230
Harrison Rhoades, Raleigh, NC. .. 75-80-75—230

Jimmy Self, Greenwood, SC...... .. 76-79-76—231
Henry Shimp, Charlotte, NC.........cooi oottt 79-75-83—237
Failed to Qualify for Final 18
Preyer Fountain, Raleigh, NC 83-73—156 Winn Taylor, Greenville, SC 85-79—164
Ashton Poole, Charlotte, NC 81-75—156 Sawyer Mills, Easley, SC 83-82—165
Blake Fiest, Huntersville, NC 78-78—156 Will Beischer, Durham, NC 84-83—167
Ross Robison, Wilmington, NC 83-76—159 Lee Lambert, Elgin, SC 88-86—174
Will Strickland, Greer, SC 82-77—159 Max Neisler, Cramerton, NC 88-89—177
Peyton White, Huntersville, NC 79-83—162 Roland Morris, Hickory, NC 90-90—180

Will Hicks, Camden, SC 79-85—164

16-18 Age Division
WIll LONG, GASLONIA, NC ....cviiiiieiiiieiieee ettt ebe s 74-65-67—206*
WIill Starke, Chapin, SC........cciiiiiiieiieiene et 73-64-69—206

Kendrick Vinar Jr., Chapel Hill, NC. .. 71-68-70—209
Taylor Dickson, Gastonia, NC........ ..70-68-72—210
JONN SChATfer, SUMLEE, SC ..ottt enee 70-70-72—212
Carson Young, PENAIEON, SC.......ccciiiiieiiieeisieieeese ettt a e sennenn 69-70-73—212
Jonathan Diianni, Kernersville, NC .. .. 70-70-73—213

Miller Capps, Denver, NC ............. .. 10-72-71—213
Matthew Yelverton, Matthews, NC..........cccoiiiiiie e 71-72-70—213



Jackson Spires, FayetteVille, NC .......ccoov it 70-70-74—214

JT POSEON, HICKOIY, NC ...ttt 76-69-69—214
Todd Eckstein, Durham, NC... .. 74-69-71—214
Cory Sciupider, EEOWaAN, NC.....c.ooiiiiiiiieiiiice sttt 71-71-73—215
Taylor Coalson, DODSON, NC ..o 73-70-72—215

Grant Houser, Holly Springs, NC.. ..69-71-75—215
William Rainey, Charlotte, NC .. . 12-71-72—215
Andrew Ward, York, SC............. . 72-71-72—215
Alex NIianouris, SAlISDUIY, NC......cooviiiiiieiisee et se e nenens 71-68-77—216
Stanhope JOhnson Jr, GreenShoro, NC...........ouieiiiiiieee et 71-70-75—216
Mitchell Schneider, Charlotte, NC.... .. 71-72-73—216
Archer Price, Gastonia, NC .... .. 74-68-74—216
Davis Bateman, Charlotte, NC... . 72-72-72—216

David Germann, ClIayton, NC..........ooiiiiiie ettt 70-74-72—216
Carter JenKins, RAIEIGN, NC......coovoiiiiieeiieeee ettt 73-74-69—216
Luke Haithcock, BUrTINGLON, NC ..o 74-72-710—216

Failed to Qualify for Final 18

Steven Reid, Simpsonville, SC 75-75—150 Ross Seaman, Durham, NC 77-75—152 Brian Sowinski, Greensboro, NC 80-76—156
Nick Eberhardt, Fort Mill, SC 73-77—150 Graham Haney, Gastonia, NC 79-73—152 Parker Mills, Easley, SC 81-75—156
Joshua Lorenzetti, Blythewood, SC 74-76—150 Chandler White, Clemmons, NC 75-77—152 Andrew Novak, Mt. Pleasant, SC 76-81—157
Spencer Cosgrove, Wilmington, NC 78-72—150 Thomas Dillon, Advance, NC 74-79—153 Bradley Reep, Morganton, NC 79-78—157
Tyler Lail, Conover, NC 75-75—150 Bradley Kauffman, Greer, SC 79-74—153 Trey Daniel, Boiling Springs, SC 83-74—157
Ronnie Funk, Spartanburg, SC 74-76—150 Cabrick Waters, Gaffney, SC 79-74—153 Phillip Parrish Jr., Huntersville, NC 81-77—158
John Grimes, Matthews, NC 80-70—150 Kyle Eichelsbacher, Hilton Head, SC ~ 78-75—153 Wilson Brown Jr, Statesville, NC 76-82—158
Minchung Kim, Cary, NC 80-70—150 Mitch Robinette, Charlotte, NC 80-73—153 James Black, Gastonia, NC 79-80—159
Julian Taylor, Greenville, SC 77-73—150 Forrest Fowler, Spartanburg, SC 73-80—153 Phillip Kelley 111, Advance, NC 77-82—159
Ty Palmer, Kernersville, NC 74-76—150 Micah Alexander, Durham, NC 74-80—154 Jackson Tucker, Matthews, NC 81-78—159
Grant Waggoner, N. Charleston, SC 75-76—151 Justin Finigan, Greer, SC 75-79—154 John Major, Winston Salem, NC 81-79—160
Evan Allred, Graham, NC 78-73—151 Andrew Furr, Clayton, NC 78-77—155 Bryce Young, New Bern, NC 81-81—162
Dylan Harris, Southern Pines, NC 76-75—151 Carter Page, Waynesville, NC 78-78—156 Wick Andrews, Columbia, SC 86-80—166
Thomas Lilly, Newton, NC 77-714—151 Bradley Tedstone, Simpsonville, SC ~ 82-74—156 Andrew Grice, Columbia, SC 83-86—169
Al Dickens 1V, Charlotte, NC 76-75—151 Tyler Matthews, Clayton, NC 76-80—156 Collin Miller, Trinity, NC 87-83—170
Zack Lance, Jamestown, NC 74-77—151 Houston Stodghill, Holly Springs, NC = 76-80—156 Jackson Ramsay, Pfafftown, NC 86-84—170
Ryan Reynolds, Camden, SC 73-78—151 Jason Gallimore, Advance, NC 83-73—156

= L | ", T

Left (L-R): The winners from the 12-13 age division. Walker Simas of Charlotte, NC finished second. First place winner Stephen Reynolds of Green-
ville, SC won this division with a three day total of 217. Wesley Simmons of Goldsboro, NC finished in third.

Middle(L-R): Second place in the 14-15 age division went to Will Blalock of Gastonia, NC. Winning the division was Tanner Owen of High Point, NC

with a score of 215. Keenan Huskey of Greenville, SC finished third after moving up to this division this year.

Right (L-R): In the 16-18 age division was Will Starke of Chapin, SC finishing second, Will Long of Gastonia, NC winning the division and the overall
championship and Kendrick Vinar, Jr. of Chapel Hill, NC finishing third.

Photo Gallery - CGA Junior Championship

Harry Reynolds (pictured) of Greenville, SC
won the 11 and under division with a three |
day scoreof 112. Grant Smith of Charlotte, NC
finished two strokes behind in second place.

This division plays nine holes only each day.
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Date
1949

1950

1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

CGA Junior Champions

Winner, Runner-up, Medalist Score

William Parker, Charlotte, NC 148
Dick Mattox, Salisbury, NC 153

No championship

Lester Ward, Badin, NC 2up
d. Billy Ford, Charleston, SC

Eric Jonas, Charlotte, NC 5&4

d. Buzzy Basinger, Charlotte, NC
73*—Calvin Mitchell, Charlotte, NC

George Warren 111, Hampton, SC 2&1
d. Bobby Sisk, Charlotte, NC
69-Sisk

Bobby McCarty, Camden, SC 3&2

d. Burnham Uhler, Spartanburg, SC
69—\Verner Stanley, Charlotte, NC

Larry Beck, Kinston, NC 2&1
d. Nicky Loughlin, Charlotte, NC
69—\Verner Stanley, Charlotte, NC

Larry Beck, Kinston, NC 2up
d. Bob Harrison, Fayetteville, NC
72—Bobby Baker, Florence, SC

Larry Beck, Kinston, NC 4&2
d. Billy Womack, Florence, SC
75—Womack

Don Hedrick, Lexington, NC 5&3
d. Buddy Baker, Florence, SC
72—Baker

Buddy Baker, Florence, SC 5&4
d. Bill Moser, Salisbury, NC
71—Tommy Haraway, Greensboro, NC

Bobby Thomas, Greenville, NC 2&1
d. Steve Kallman, Henderson, NC
72*—Ray Floyd, Fayetteville, NC

Jay Langston, Rock Hill, SC 5&4
d. Larry Seward, Union, SC
73*—Jim Gerring, Union, SC

Leonard Thompson, Laurinburg, NC 4&3
d. Jim Gerring, Union, SC
72—Bobby Foster, Columbia, SC

Jack Lewis Jr., Florence, SC 3&2
d. David Owen, Fayetteville, NC
70—Owen

Jack Lewis Jr., Florence, SC 5&3

d. William Koon, Asheville, NC
68—Leonard Thompson, Laurinburg, NC

Jack Lewis Jr., Florence, SC 2up
d. Sonny Phillips, Florence, SC
69—1Joe Inman Jr., Greenshoro, NC

Mike Kallam, Winston-Salem, NC 7&6
d. John Ingold, Greensboro, NC
71—Randy Hoft, Chapel Hill, NC

Billy Wilkins, Chapel Hill, NC 4&3
d. John Herbert, Spartanburg, SC
65—Tommy Jordan, Charlotte, NC

Mike Crowley, Spartanburg, SC 5&4
d. John Vanderbloemen, Lenoir, NC
72—Bobby Barrett, Pinehurst, NC

David Thore, Reidsville, NC 4&3
d. Toby Stroefer, Durham, NC
69*—Wylie Ramsey, Marion, NC

David Thore, Reidsville, NC 20 holes
d. Jim Adams, Fayetteville, NC
70—Mike Falconer, Chapel Hill, NC
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Site
Charlotte CC
Charlotte, NC

Charlotte CC
Charlotte, NC
Myers Park CC
Charlotte, NC

Charlotte CC
Charlotte, NC

Myers Park CC
Charlotte, NC

Charlotte CC
Charlotte, NC

Myers Park CC
Charlotte, NC

Charlotte CC
Charlotte, NC

CC of Salisbury
Salisbury, NC

CC of Salisbury
Salisbury, NC

UNC Finley GC
Chapel Hill, NC

UNC Finley GC
Chapel Hill, NC

Forest Lake Club
Columbia, SC

UNC Finley GC
Chapel Hill, NC

Mimosa Hills G&CC
Morganton, NC

CC of Orangeburg
Orangeburg, SC

Duke University GC
Durham, NC

Lan-Yair CC
Spartanburg, SC

CC of Salisbury
Salisbury, NC

Florence CC
Florence, SC

UNC Finley GC
Chapel Hill, NC



Date
1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

Date
1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

CGA Junior Champions

Winner, Runner-up, Medalist Score
Kenneth Dye Jr., Fayetteville, NC 2up
d. Bill Chapman, Charlotte, NC
72—Dye
Chip Beck, Fayetteville, NC 4&2
d. Lee Keesler, Charlotte, NC
72—Beck
Chip Beck, Fayetteville, NC lup

d. Johnny Elam, Charlotte, NC
70—Art Hightower, Charleston, SC

Tom Reynolds, Raleigh, NC 3&2
d. Mike Goodes, Reidsville, NC
72—Bert Atkinson, Florence, SC

Jim McNair Jr., Aiken, SC 3&1
d. Matt Peebles, Greensboro, NC
73—Butch Wise, Cherryville, NC

Winner, Runner-up Score
Bob Aydelette, Greensboro, NC 217
Paul Williamson, Aiken, SC 218
Tom Knox, Greenshoro, NC 217*
Bill Plyler, Monroe, NC 217
Troy Haynes, Raleigh, NC 212
Dick Stimart, Charlotte, NC 213
Dillard Pruitt, Greenville, SC 218
Ted DeWitt, Siler City, NC 222
Dennis Hart, Charlotte, NC 222
Kelley Phillips, Advance, NC 223
Dink Wannamaker, Georgetown, SC 211
Art Roberson, Zebulon, NC 214
Francis Ciucevich, Charlotte, NC 216
Mike Taylor, Gastonia, NC 221
Mike Thigpen, Bishopville, SC 208
Uly Grisette, Advance, NC 213
Mitchell Perry, Spring Lake, NC 213
Chris McKoy, Columbia, SC 214
Randy Adams, Rock Hill, SC 214
Charles Rymer, Fort Mill, SC 217
Brian Craig, Gastonia, NC 218
Todd Gleaton, Hope Mills, NC 219
Jason Widener, Greenshoro, NC 208
Chris Cooper, Winston-Salem, NC 220
Jason Widener, Greenshoro, NC 140#
Jamie Waters, Burton, SC 146
Mike Byce, Spartanburg, SC 212
David Jackson, N. Myrtle Beach, SC 214
Alex Hooper, Reidsville, NC 220
Robert Dean, Raleigh, NC 221
Tommy Biershenk, Inman, SC 216
Matt Spencer, Gastonia, NC 223
Scott Newton, High Point, NC 222*
Mark Gauley, Greensboro, NC 222
Frankie Hamer, Moncks Corner, SC 215
Nick Eatmon, Kinston, NC 217
David Mandulak, Raleigh, NC 217
Rob Simmons, Walterboro, SC 212
Kyle Thompson, Easley, SC 213
Jonathan Byrd, Columbia, SC 212
Jamie Thomas, Jefferson, SC 213
Kyle Thompson, Easley, SC 216
Eric Ledford, Jackson, SC 219
Dale Ketola, Greenwood, SC 219
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Site
Greenville CC
Greenville, SC

CC of Salishury
Salisbury, NC

Florence CC
Florence, SC

Duke University GC
Durham, NC

CC of Salisbury
Salisbury, NC

Site

Midland Valley CC
Aiken, SC
Catawba CC
Hickory, NC
Rolling Hills CC
Monroe, NC
Santee Cooper CC
Santee, SC
Rolling Hills CC
Monroe, NC
Florence CC
Florence, SC
Rolling Hills CC
Monroe, NC
Greenshoro CC
Greenshoro, NC
Cobb’s Glen CC
Anderson, SC
Rolling Hills CC
Monroe, NC
Lake Marion GC
Santee, SC
Greenshoro CC Farm Course
Greensboro, NC
Rolling Hills CC
Monroe, NC
Florence CC
Florence, SC
Sedgefield CC
Greenshoro, NC
Keith Hills CC
Buies Creek, NC
Carmel CC
Charlotte, NC
CC of Charleston
Charleston, SC

Carolina CC

Spartanburg, SC

High Point CC-Willow Creek
High Point, NC

Woodside Plantation-Wisteria
Aiken, SC



Date
1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

CGA Junior Champions

Winner, Runner-up, Medalist
Edward Moseley, Spartanburg, SC

Scott Feaster, Columbia, SC
Brent DelaHoussaye, Greer, SC

Philip Hackley, Raleigh, NC

Harrison Pinnix, Severn NC

Michael Sims, Campobello, SC
Bill Haas, Greer, SC

Clark Truluck, Pawleys Island, SC
Brian Duncan, Greenville, SC

Ward Marslender, Raleigh, NC
Weston Way, Liberty, NC

Kevin Kisner, Aiken, SC
Sean Moore, Marshville, NC

Colin Floyd, Loris, SC
Zack Byrd, Calabash, NC

Kent Copeland, Hickory, NC
Vince Hatfield, Greenwood, SC

Wesley Bryan, Columbia, SC
Vince Hatfield, Greenwood, SC

George Bryan |V, Columbia, SC
Will Ovendon, Spartanburg, SC

Jacob Burger, Orangeburg, SC
Lee Bedford, Cary, NC

Austin Reeves, Greenville, SC
Michael Marshburn, Cary, NC

Mark Joye, Columbia, SC
Collin Witiak, Columbia, SC

Grayson Murray, Raleigh, NC
Davis Womble, High Point, NC

Victor Wiggins, Gastonia, NC; Will Starke, Chapin, SC

Trevor Cone, Concord, NC; Cody Proveaux, Leesville, SC
Will Long, Gastonia, NC

Will Starke, Chapin, SC

*Won in playoff. # Rain shortened. Stroke play in 1949 and since 1976.

Score

212*
212
217
218
218
218
204
209
204
207
208
209
209
215
209*
209
133#
136#
199*
199
204
209
202
207
212*
212
214
215
205
209

206*
206

Site

Pinehurst Plantation GC
Pinehurst, NC

Santee Cooper Resort
Santee, SC

Birkdale GC

Huntersville, NC

Green Valley CC

Greenville, SC

Greenshoro CC (Irving Park)
Greensboro, NC

CC of South Carolina
Florence, SC

Greenville G&CC
Greenville, NC

Pebble Creek Golf Club
Taylors, SC

Greenshoro CC (Irving Park)
Greensboro, NC

Colleton River (Dye Course)
Bluffton, SC

Hope Valley Country Club
Durham, NC

Chechessee Creek Club
Okatie, SC

CC of North Carolina (Dogwood)
Pinehurst, NC

Members Club at Woodcreek Farms
Elgin, SC

Gaston Country Club
Gastonia, NC

Photo Gallery - CGA Junior Championship

L to R: Tanner Owen of High Point, NC; Walker Simas of Greenville, SC; and Wesley Simmons of Goldsboro, NC
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